

Σ RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 19, 2014, 2:39 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 89657-7

mt
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re Personal Restraint

Petition of

ZAHID A. KHAN,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL
BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A. FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

III. ARGUMENT 3

A. BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIMS ARE VARIANTS OF CLAIMS THAT WERE REJECTED ON DIRECT APPEAL, THEY CANNOT BE RAISED IN A PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION. .3

B. TO OBTAIN AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON A PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION, THE PETITIONER MUST PROVIDE ADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE OF THE FACTS JUSTIFYING RELIEF. 3

C. DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR DECIDING NOT TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN INTERPRETER.6

1. Counsel Could Validly Decide That The Defendant’s Testimony Would Be More Persuasive If He Testified In His Own Words. 6

2. Since The Defendant Has Not Established That He Failed To Understand Any Significant Portion Of The Proceeding, He Has Not Shown That He Was Prejudiced By Any Deficient Performance... 12

D. THE PROSECUTOR’S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF THE DEFENDANT DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY GROUNDS FOR RELIEF..... 16

1. It Is Not “Misconduct” For A Prosecutor To Cross-Examine The Defendant About Facts Surrounding The Crime..... 16

2. Defense Counsel Reasonably Chose To Clarify This Topic On Re-Direct Examination Instead Of Objecting..... 23

E. THE DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO OBTAIN EXPERT TESTIMONY. 25

1. Since The Defendant Has Provided No Evidence About The Scope Of Counsel's Investigation, He Has Failed To Show That The Investigation Was Inadequate.....25

2. Even If Counsel's Investigation Is Considered Inadequate, The Defendant Has Failed To Show That An Investigation Would Have Produced Any Admissible Evidence.....26

IV. CONCLUSION28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Doe v. Puget Sound Blood Center</u> , 117 Wn.2d 772, 819 P.2d 370 (1991).....	27
<u>In re Jeffries</u> , 114 Wn.2d 485, 789 P.2d 731 (1990).....	3, 23
<u>In re Rice</u> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992) 3, 5, 6, 13, 15, 25	
<u>In re St. Pierre</u> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992)	7
<u>In re Yates</u> , 177 Wn.2d 1, 296 P.3d 872 (2013).....	4
<u>Lilly v. Lynch</u> , 88 Wn. App. 306, 945 P.2d 727 (1997).....	27
<u>State v. Baylor</u> , 17 Wn. App. 616, 565 P.2d 99 (1977).....	17
<u>State v. Canfield</u> , 154 Wn.2d 698, 116 P.3d 391 (2005)	10
<u>State v. Etheridge</u> , 74 Wn.2d 102, 443 P.2d 536 (1968).....	17
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	16
<u>State v. Gore</u> , 143 Wn.2d 288, 21 P.3d 262 (2001)	27
<u>State v. Grier</u> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	8
<u>State v. Kloeppe</u> r, 179 Wn. App. 343, 317 P.3d 1088, <u>review denied</u> , 180 Wn.2d 1017 (2014).....	23
<u>State v. Korum</u> , 157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2008).....	2, 7, 23
<u>State v. McCuiston</u> , 174 Wn.2d 369, 275 P.3d 1062 (2012).....	5
<u>State v. Monday</u> , 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011).....	17

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Baja v. Ducharme</u> , 187 F.3d 1075 (9th Cir. 1999), <u>cert. denied</u> , 528 U.S. 1079 (2000).....	6
<u>Gonzalez v. United States</u> , 722 F.3d 118 (2nd Cir. 2013).....	5
<u>Rock v. Arkansas</u> , 483 U.S. 44, 107 S. Ct. 2704, 97 L. Ed. 2d 37 (1987).....	9
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	8, 9, 12, 13, 15, 24

OTHER CASES

<u>Commonwealth v. Tedford</u> , 598 Pa. 639, 960 A.2d 1 (2008).....	16
<u>State v. Casipe</u> , 5 Haw. App. 210, 686 P.2d 28 (1984).....	9
<u>State v. Fauci</u> , 282 Conn. 23, 917 A.2d 978 (2007)	16
<u>State v. Leutschaft</u> , 759 N.W.2d 414 (Minn. App.), <u>review denied</u> , 2009 Minn. LEXIS 196 (Minn. 2009)	16
<u>Stubblefield v. Commonwealth</u> , 10 Va. App. 343, 392 S.E.2d 197, 200 (1990).....	9

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Sixth Amendment.....	8
----------------------	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 10.52.040 17

COURT RULES

ER 611(a) 22
RAP 13.5A(c) 1
RAP 13.7(a) 1
RAP 13.7(b) 1
RAP 13.7(b)(4) 1
RAP 13.5(c) 1
RAP 16.7 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

28 U.S.C. § 2255 5
American Bar Association Resolution 100B (Adopted Aug. 9-10, 2010), <http://www.americanbar.org/content/dam/aba/migrated/leadership/2010/annual/pdfs/100b.authcheckdam.pdf> (last visited Aug. 29, 2014) 16
National District Attorneys Association (NDAA) 16
National District Attorneys Association, Resolution Urging Courts to Use "Error" Instead of "Prosecutorial Misconduct" (Approved April 10 2010), http://www.ndaa.org/pdf/prosecutorial_misconduct_final.pdf (last visited Aug. 29, 2014) 16
